Orca™

reen
NOVOMATIC 9 Hine

eee --t

NOVOMATIC INTERACTIVE

Account

Credit

996.00

DISCLAIMER

All information printed in this document is subject to change without notice. Although care has been used when compiling the information contained in
this document, Novomatic AG takes no responsibility for any reliance on the information's accuracy. Preciseness of information may also vary subject
to specific market requirements and/or legislation.

COPYING IN ANY PART IS PROHIBITED!
© 2014, NOVOMATIC AG CONFIDENTIAL

About Orca ™

GENERAL INFORMATION



Game Type 50 lines, 5-reel video with free game feature

Theme Orcas, Sea

GAME FEATURES

® Gamble
®* Free Games

PAYOUT
Default maximum Win
Hit Frequency (%)
Progressive Jackpot

Volatility

Variations

Variations (%) 88 90

Return (%) 88,24 90,14 92,25 94,08 95,06 96,12 97,17

GAME DESIGN

Approx. 35% at 50 lines played

* Kk ok VY
... low volatility, % % % % 3 ... high volatility

24

1000 times bet per line times lines played

Game Theme and Graphics

Let yourself be guided by the gentle giants to truly huge prizes with Orca™! You enter
the cold and fascinating underwater world of the giants of the ocean, and with a little
luck, discover the treasures of the Arctic Ocean. But be vigilant: Any direct visual contact
with our Orcas gives you the chance of large winnings or rewarding free spins where you
can really cash in!

Main Game

In Orca™ you play on 5 reels and up to 50 winlines. Your goal is to land 5 matching
symbols along a payline. In the regular game the win pattern starts at the left on the first
reel, and continues along the payline to the right. In order to win, the symbols must be
adjacent without any other symbols between them.



Feature

A combination of 3 Scatter symbols (Orca Fin) in any position triggers 10 free spins. An
extra WILD symbol is added to the reels 2, 3, 4 and 5 before each free game- so your
chances of getting a really big win is rising immensely! Land 3 scatter symbols again
during the free spins, then you win 5 additional free spins. Landing 3 Scatter symbols
after that pays their symbol value and does not trigger any further free spins.

Trigger: 3 scattered SCATTER trigger 10 Freegames

Feature hit rate: 110 — 150 games

Rules

Wild substitutes for all symbols, except SCATTER

All pays are for wins of left to right except scatters, which pay any.
All prizes are on selected lines excluding scatters.

Highest win only paid per selected line.

Line wins are multiplied by credits bet per line.

Scatter prizes are multiplied by total bet.

Scatter wins are added to line wins.

PAYTABLE

All prizes are shown in credits. All prizes are for one credit bet.

SYMBOL 5x 4x 3x 2x LINE SCATTER SPECIAL FUNCTION
ORCA 1000 200 40 10 X
PENGUIN 500 150 40 4
SEAL 500 150 40 4



FISH 1
FISH 2

« o =

WILD

WAVE
SCATTER

400
400
400
400
200
200
200
200
200

100
80
80
30
30
30
20
20

20
20
20
20
10
10
10
10
10

X X X X X X X X

Substitutes
Appears only on
Reel 2,3,4,5

Feature trigger
Appears on Reel
1,2 and 3 only



	Orca™

