# **Orca**™

# **NOVOMATIC**





# Orca<sup>™</sup> SPECIFICATION

# **DISCLAIMER**

All information printed in this document is subject to change without notice. Although care has been used when compiling the information contained in this document, Novomatic AG takes no responsibility for any reliance on the information's accuracy. Preciseness of information may also vary subject to specific market requirements and/or legislation.

COPYING IN ANY PART IS PROHIBITED! © 2014, NOVOMATIC AG CONFIDENTIAL

# **About Orca** ™

**GENERAL INFORMATION** 

Game Type	50 lines, 5-reel video with free game feature							
Theme	Orcas, Sea							
GAME FEATURES	GAME FEATURES							
	Gamble     Free Games							
PAYOUT								
Default maximum Win	1000 times bet per line times lines played							
Hit Frequency (%)	Approx. 35% at 50 lines played							
Progressive Jackpot	Not suitable							
Volatility	$\star \star \star \star \star \dot{\wedge}$ $\dot{\wedge} \dot{\wedge} \dot{\wedge} \dot{\wedge} \dot{\wedge} \dot{\wedge} \dot{\wedge} \dot{\wedge} $							

Variations											
Variations (%)	88	90	92	94	95	96	97				
Return (%)	88,24	90,14	92,25	94,08	95,06	96,12	97,17				

# **GAME DESIGN**



# **Game Theme and Graphics**

Let yourself be guided by the gentle giants to truly huge prizes with Orca<sup>TM</sup>! You enter the cold and fascinating underwater world of the giants of the ocean, and with a little luck, discover the treasures of the Arctic Ocean. But be vigilant: Any direct visual contact with our Orcas gives you the chance of large winnings or rewarding free spins where you can really cash in!



## **Main Game**

In Orca<sup>TM</sup> you play on 5 reels and up to 50 winlines. Your goal is to land 5 matching symbols along a payline. In the regular game the win pattern starts at the left on the first reel, and continues along the payline to the right. In order to win, the symbols must be adjacent without any other symbols between them.



## **Feature**

A combination of 3 Scatter symbols (Orca Fin) in any position triggers 10 free spins. An extra WILD symbol is added to the reels 2, 3, 4 and 5 before each free game- so your chances of getting a really big win is rising immensely! Land 3 scatter symbols again during the free spins, then you win 5 additional free spins. Landing 3 Scatter symbols after that pays their symbol value and does not trigger any further free spins.

Trigger: 3 scattered SCATTER trigger 10 Freegames

Feature hit rate: 110 – 150 games



## **Rules**

Wild substitutes for all symbols, except SCATTER
All pays are for wins of left to right except scatters, which pay any.
All prizes are on selected lines excluding scatters.
Highest win only paid per selected line.
Line wins are multiplied by credits bet per line.
Scatter prizes are multiplied by total bet.
Scatter wins are added to line wins.

## **PAYTABLE**

All prizes are shown in credits. All prizes are for one credit bet.

SYMBOL	5x	4x	3x	2x	LINE	SCATTER	SPECIAL FUNCTION
ORCA	1000	200	40	10	X		
PENGUIN	500	150	40	4	Х		
SEAL	500	150	40	4	Х		

FISH 1	400	100	20	4	Х		
FISH 2	400	100	20		Х		
Α	400	80	20		X		
K	400	80	20		X		
Q	200	30	10		X		
J	200	30	10		X		
10	200	30	10		X		
9	200	20	10		X		
WILD	200	20	10			X	Substitutes Appears only on Reel 2,3,4,5
WAVE SCATTER			4			Х	Feature trigger Appears on Reel 1,2 and 3 only